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H NMR (400 MHz, CDCls) of compound 12
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13C{H} NMR (101 MHz, CDCIs) of compound 12
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'H-'H COSY spectrum of compound 12
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'H NMR (400 MHz, CDCls) of compound 13
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13C{H} NMR (101 MHz, CDCI3) of compound 13

T —

0£°0C —
LY'ST
85°ST
69°'ST
8£°ST
€6°9C
8€LT
6€°6C
SL°6T
S8'6C
85'T€E

YOS —

+0°L9 —
vSTL
L6°EL
v8'vL M
€000 29,

€10a0 9T°LL
€100a0 8¥°LL
2€e08 \

8v°60T —

Yaalaas
98°/2T %
T'82T

mv‘mﬁw
YbOET \

TTUeT

i

MeO H

10

15

.50 145 140 135 130 125 120 115 110 105 100 95 90 85 80 75 70 65 60 55 50 45 40 35 30 25 20

S6



1H-'H COSY spectrum of compound 13
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'H NMR (400 MHz, CDCls) of MEL 5

€T —

we—

86C—

or'e—

€10ad 9T L —

€T
mv.ﬂ/
Sh'T
YT
YT
6T /
0S'T
18T V
[4ms

€07~
S0T~
90z —
80'C
otz
e

1.4 13

1.5

0.96

2.10 2.05

2.85 2.80

",

eO

©
M
[
N

ST

543 541 539 537 535 533 531 529 527 5.25

5.45

Feos
Fsre

Feoy

Feso

Fses

8.0 7.5 7.0 6.5 6.0 5.5 5.0 4.5 4.0 3.5 3.0 2.5 2.0 1.5 1.0 0.5 0.0

8.5

62°E\
(AN
TEE~
e~
we—
€€'e
ve'e
S€'e

S

ore”
re—
8b'e —
05°€E~

ese”
pSE~
S§'E—
sse—
95~
Vihd
85€ 7
65—
09—
9°e~
£9°E~
€9e
S9'€~
99°€ .

69'€
ore””
(74N
€€~

¥8'€

S8°'€
s8¢
S8°'€
98'€

98'€
98'€ N

L8°€
L8°€
L8°E
88'¢

68'€

46¢C

1ot

0°'T

3.85 3.80 3.75 3.70 3.65 3.60 3.55 3.50 3.45 3.40 3.35 3.30 3.2t

3.90

S8



13C{H} NMR (101 MHz, CDCl3) of MEL 5
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H NMR (400 MHz, CDCls) of compound 14
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1H-'H COSY spectrum of compound 14
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H NMR (400 MHz, CDCls) of compound 15
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!H NMR (400 MHz, CDCls) of compound 16
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13C{H} NMR (101 MHz, CDCI3) of compound 16
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H NMR (400 MHz, CDCls) of compound 17
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13C{H} NMR (101 MHz, CDCIs) of compound 17
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'H NMR (400 MHz, CDCls) of compound 18
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1H-'H COSY spectrum of compound 18
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H NMR (400 MHz, CDCls) of compound 19
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1H-'H COSY spectrum of compound 19
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H NMR (400 MHz, CDCls) of compound 20
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1H-'H COSY spectrum of compound 20
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!H NMR (400 MHz, CDCls) of compound 21
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13C{H} NMR (101 MHz, CDCIs) of compound 21
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H NMR (400 MHz, CDCls) of compound 22
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13C{H} NMR (101 MHz, CDCIs) of compound 22
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'H NMR (400 MHz, CDCls) of MEL 6
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13C{H} NMR (101 MHz, CDCl3) of MEL 6
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13C-IH HSQC spectrum of MEL 6
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Figure S1. Comparison of the [M+Li]* MS/MS fragmentation spectra of the synthesized MELSs 4,
5, 6 and the 18:3 MEL found in the shark and dogfish liver oil sample (top).
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